 USER’S MANUAL
AN1946
Rev 0.00
July 7, 2014
ISL78268EVAL1Z
Evaluation Board User
AN1946 Rev 0.00 Page 1 of 16
July 7, 2014

Reference
• ISL78268 Datasheet
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ISL78268EVAL1Z ISL78268 Evaluation Board
HIC/LATCH : CONNECT TO
VCC FOR LATCH-OFF
MODE OR GND FOR
HICCUP MODE
ISL78268
VCC
BOOT
PH
FB
COMP
J1: VIN
LG
CLKOUT
PGOOD
UG
PGND
SS
PVCC
SLOPE
FSYNC
EN
VIN ISEN1P
ISEN1N
PLL_COMP
ISEN2P
ISEN2N
HIC/LATCH
SGND
IMON/DE
VCC
VCC
VCCIMON/DE:
VCC = FORCED PWM MODE
W/O ACL
GND = DE MODE W/O ACL
0V~2V = DE MODE W/ ACL
J2: GND
J12: VCC
J11: IMON/DE
J17: FSYNC
J7: COMP
J8: IMON/DE
J13: HIC/LATCH
J6: SS
J4 J28
J10: EN
J27: GND
J24
J21: PVCC
J26: VOUT
J19: CLKOUT
J14: PGOOD
J5: FB
J20: PHASE
J16
J9
J15
J18
J22
J23
FIGURE 1.  ISL78268EVAL1Z BLOCK DIAGRAM
AN1946 Rev 0.00 Page 2 of 16
July 7, 2014
ISL78268EVAL1Z